
Revision 3  6508 Woodridge Playhouse Contents Sheet 3/2/2008

Individual Parts Assembled Panels
Part # Description QTY Holes Part # Description QTY

F1 Bench Support 2 2 x 3 x 17-3/4 0 FSRP Front Side - Right Panel 1
F2 Porch Roof Support 2 2 x 3 x 41-7/8 0 FSLP Front Side - Left Panel 1
F3 Frame Board 2 2 x 3 x 13-1/4 0 RSRP Right Side - Right Panel 1
F4 Frame Board 2 2 x 3 x 46-1/2 2 RSCP Right Side - Center Panel 1
F5 Frame Board 1 2 x 3 x 42-1/2 0 RSLP Right Side - Left Panel 1
L1 Sculptured Rail 2 1 x 5 x 46-1/2 0 LSLP Left Side - Left Panel 1
L2 Right Sculptured Rail 1 1 x 5 x 48-1/2 0 LSRP Left Side - Right Panel 1
L3 Left Sculptured Rail 1 1 x 5 x 48-1/2 4 BSRP Back Side - Right Panel 1
L11 Shelf Support 3 1 x 5 x 9 0 BSCP Back Side - Center Panel 1
M11 Window Trim 4 1 x 4 x 15 0 BSLP Back Side - Left Panel 1
M12 Door Trim 2 1 x 4 x 37 0 DP Door Panel 1
M15 Outside Shelf Board 1 1 x 4 x 46-1/2 6 RS Right Shuttler 2
M16 Outside Shelf Board 1 1 x 4 x 46-1/2 6 LS Left Shutter 2
M20 Arm Rest 2 1 x 4 x 12 3 GE Gabel End 2
M21 Porch Rail 1 1 x 4 x 48-1/2 4 IS Inside Shelf 1
M30 Window Trim 1 1 x 4 x 22-3/4 0 TB Toy Box 1
O1 Porch Rafter 2 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 16-9/ 0 RC Ridge Cap 1
P1 Porch Support 1 1-1/4 x 2 x 48-1/2 6 PSR Porch Seat - Right Side 1
R1 Roof Slat 18 1-1/4 x 6 x 54 0 PSL Porch Seat - Left Side 1
S2 Shutter Stop 3 3/8 x 2 x 2 2 WB Window Box 1
U1 Stool Seat 2 1-1/2 x 7 x 7 3 PR Porch Rail 2

Y33 32" L x 1.5" W x 1/8" Thick - w/ 4 Holes 1
6508CONT 6508 Contents Sheet 1

6508-99 Accessory Kit Box HD6508 Hardware Bag
Y9-B 2" x 1" Metal Bracket 4 Z5-1.25HB 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" Hex Head Bolt 5
WD Wood Dowel - 1" x 14-1/4" Long 6 Z5-3LS 5/16 x 3" Lag Screw 5
650801 Wooden Door Knob w/ hardware 1 Z5-.625STN 5/16-18 x 5/8" LONG Spiked Tee Nut 5
650802 Door Hinges w/ hardware 10 Z5-.75FW 5/16 SAE Flat Washer - 11/16"OD x 11/32" ID 20
650804 Magnetic Catch w/ hardware 1 Z5-.625ITLW 5/16 Internal Tooth Lock Washer - 19/32" OD 10
ALUMID Aluminum ID Plate 1 Z4-.75PTH 1/4-20 x 3/4" Phillips Truss Head Bolt 9
HD6508 Hardware Bag - Woodridge Playhouse 1 Z4-.75PBN 1/4-20 x 3/4" LONG Phillips Barrel Nut 9

(see Hardware Bag breakdown) Z4-.625ITLW 1/4 Internal Tooth Lock Washer - 15/32" OD 10
6508INST 6508 Instruction Booklet 1 Z8-2WS #8 x 2" Type 17 w/nibs Wood Screw 53

Z8-1.5WS #8 x  1 1/2" Type 17 w/nibs Wood Screw 65
Z8-1.25WS #8 x  1 1/4" Type 17 w/nibs Wood Screw 162
Z8-.75WHS #8 x  3/4" Modified Truss Washer Head Screw 10


